

City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details

File #:	17-081PL	Version: 1	Name:	PL - 6301 Myrtle Avenue	
Туре:	PL-Agenda Item		Status:	Approved	
File created:	10/17/2017		In control:	Planning Commission	
On agenda:	11/2/2017		Final action:	11/2/2017	
Title:	Recommendation to adopt Mitigated Negative Declaration ND 09-17 and approve a Site Plan Review (SPR17-067) for construction of an approximately 6,480-square-foot building addition to the east of the existing community center at Houghton Park, located at 6301 Myrtle Avenue in the Park (P) zone. (District 9) (Application No. 1708-13)				
Sponsors:	Planning Commission				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	<ol> <li>6301 Myrtle Avenue staff report.pdf, 2. 6301 Myrtle Avenue exhibit B.pdf, 3. Exhibit D.1_ISMND.pdf</li> <li>Exhibit D.2_ISMND App A.pdf, 5. Exhibit D.3_ISMND App B.pdf, 6. Exhibit D.4_ISMND App C.pdf,</li> <li>T. Exhibit D.5_ISMND App D.pdf, 8. Exhibit D.6_ISMND App E.pdf, 9. Exhibit E_MMRP.pdf, 10.</li> <li>Received Correspondence.pdf</li> </ol>				
Date	Ver. Action	ву	Act	ion	Result
11/2/2017	1 Plann	ing Commission	ap	prove recommendation	Pass